PART NUMBER
The original manufacturer’s datasheet accompanying this document reflects the performance
and specifications of the Rochester manufactured version of this device. Rochester Electronics
guarantees the performance of its semiconductor products to the original OCM specifications.
‘Typical’ values are for reference purposes only. Certain minimum or maximum ratings may be
based on product characterization, design, simulation, or sample testing.
To learn more, please visit www.rocelec.com
Quality Overview

N
D
description/ordering information
The ’AC32 devices are quadruple 2-input positive-OR gates. The devices perform the Boolean function
Y = A + B or Y = A • B in positive logic.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP − N Tube SN74AC32N SN74AC32N
SOIC − D
Tube SN74AC32D
AC32SOIC − D
Tape and reel SN74AC32DR
AC32
−40°C to 85°C SOP − NS Tape and reel SN74AC32NSR AC32−40 C to 85 C
SSOP − DB Tape and reel SN74AC32DBR AC32
TSSOP − PW
Tube SN74AC32PW
AC32TSSOP − PW
Tape and reel SN74AC32PWR
AC32
CDIP − J Tube SNJ54AC32J SNJ54AC32J
−55°C to 125°C CFP − W Tube SNJ54AC32W SNJ54AC32W−55 C to 125 C
LCCC − FK Tube SNJ54AC32FK SNJ54AC32FK